
Education Financial Supervisory Commission Fiscal Year 2021 Financial Status Designation Report

Department: Guam Department of Education

Fund: Consolidated Local Funds

Account No.: ALL

Budget Act(s): P.L. 35-99

YTD Exp.Date 4/30/2021

B C D E F G H I J

Budget Act(s) 

Appropriations Reserve Allotments

GDOE YTD 

Expenditures

Manual 

Adjustment

Projected 

Remaining 

Expenditures

Projected 

Lapse/ 

(Shortfall) CODE Encumbrances

111 Salary 115,709,055 0 115,709,055 73,602,417 0 52,680,667 (10,574,029) C-Watch 0

112 OT 3,000 0 3,000 490 0 363 2,147 A-Stable 0

113 Benefits 37,534,858 0 37,534,858 27,957,892 0 19,854,936 (10,277,970) C-Watch 0

153,246,913 0 153,246,913 101,560,799 0 72,535,966 (20,849,852) C-Watch 0

220 Travel 13,088 0 13,088 703 0 502 11,882 A-Stable 0

230 Contract 25,233,779 0 25,233,779 7,967,366 0 5,690,976 11,575,438 A-Stable 7,928,407

233 Rent 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 A-Stable 0

240 Supplies 1,804,934 0 1,804,934 258,895 0 184,925 1,361,115 A-Stable 170,462

250 Equipment 2,526,721 0 2,526,721 1,108,920 0 792,086 625,715 A-Stable 392,734

270 Wkrs Comp 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 A-Stable 0

271 Drug Testing 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 A-Stable 0

290 Misc. 2,170 0 2,170 870 0 621 679 A-Stable 0

361 Power 9,409,991 0 9,409,991 5,030,093 0 3,592,923 786,975 A-Stable 0

362 Water 3,428,088 0 3,428,088 2,024,293 0 1,445,924 (42,129) A-Stable 0

363 Telephone 516,449 0 516,449 204,243 0 145,888 166,317 A-Stable 108,036

450 Cap. Outlay 428,700 0 428,700 3,697,500 (3,697,500) 0 428,700 A-Stable 0

888 Reserve 2,093,667 0 2,093,667 0 0 0 2,093,667 A-Stable 0

45,457,588 0 45,457,588 20,292,884 (3,697,500) 11,853,845 17,008,359 A-Stable 8,599,638

198,704,501 0 198,704,501 121,853,683 (3,697,500) 84,389,811 (3,841,493) A-Stable 8,599,638

12-Month 

Operations 

BUDGET

Monthly 

ACTUALS Variance CODE

12-Month 

Operations 

BUDGET

Year-to-Date 

ACTUALS Variance CODE

111 Salary 12,208,917 15,056,659 (2,847,743) B-Warning 70,053,253 73,602,417 (3,549,164) A-Stable

112 OT 0 0 0 A-Stable 3,000 490 2,510 A-Stable

113 Benefits 2,672,686 5,732,111 (3,059,425) B-Warning 22,051,006 27,957,892 (5,906,885) B-Warning

14,881,603 20,788,771 (5,907,168) B-Warning 92,107,260 101,560,799 (9,453,539) B-Warning

220 Travel 1,091 527 564 A-Stable 7,637 703 6,934 A-Stable

230 Contract 1,125,960 862,014 263,947 A-Stable 16,804,676 7,967,366 8,837,310 A-Stable

233 Rent 0 0 0 A-Stable 0 0 0 A-Stable

240 Supplies 213,122 92,070 121,052 A-Stable 1,007,554 258,895 748,659 A-Stable

250 Equipment 105,071 353,448 (248,377) B-Warning 2,087,191 1,108,920 978,271 A-Stable

270 Wkrs Comp 0 0 0 A-Stable 0 0 0 A-Stable

271 Drug Testing 0 0 0 A-Stable 0 0 0 A-Stable

290 Misc. 310 200 110 A-Stable 620 870 (250) B-Warning

361 Power 985,000 776,799 208,201 A-Stable 6,895,000 5,030,093 1,864,907 A-Stable

362 Water 280,956 284,491 (3,535) A-Stable 1,896,583 2,024,293 (127,710) A-Stable

363 Telephone 30,000 29,313 687 A-Stable 215,000 204,243 10,757 A-Stable

450 Cap. Outlay 0 0 0 A-Stable 428,700 0 428,700 A-Stable

888 Reserve 0 0 0 A-Stable 755,689 0 755,689 A-Stable

2,741,511 2,398,861 342,649 A-Stable 30,098,650 16,595,384 13,503,267 A-Stable

17,623,113 23,187,632 (5,564,519) B-Warning 122,205,910 118,156,183 4,049,727 A-Stable

Notes:

Definitions:

A-Stable:

B-Warning:

C-Watch:

A

indicating that the GDOE has positive variance reports in all budgeted expense categories at the time of reporting.

indicating that the GDOE has a negative variance report exceeding ten percent (10%) of the year-to-date budgeted amount in an expense 

category or five percent (5%) in aggregate at the time of reporting for budgetary object categories.

indicating that the GDOE has a negative variance report exceeding two percent (2%) of the approved budget amount when combining year-to-

date actual and annualized projections at the time of reporting for budgetary object categories.

Account Code

Total Personnel

Total Operations

GRAND TOTAL

Account Code

Total Personnel

Total Operations

GRAND TOTAL

Monthly Variance Year-to-Date Variance



Education Financial Supervisory Commission Fiscal Year 2021 Financial Status Designation Report

Department: Guam Department of Education

Fund: General Fund

Account No.: 110, 120, 125 & 180

Budget Act(s): P.L. 35-99

YTD Exp.Date 4/30/2021

B C D E F G H I J

Budget Act(s) 

Appropriations Reserve Allotments

GDOE YTD 

Expenditures

Manual 

Adjustment

Projected 

Remaining 

Expenditures

Projected 

Lapse/ 

(Shortfall) CODE Encumbrances

111 Salary 114,990,980 0 114,990,980 73,456,229 0 52,678,332 (11,143,581) C-Watch 0

112 OT 3,000 0 3,000 490 0 363 2,147 A-Stable 0

113 Benefits 37,469,004 0 37,469,004 27,908,913 0 19,854,908 (10,294,817) C-Watch 0

152,462,984 0 152,462,984 101,365,633 0 72,533,603 (21,436,252) C-Watch 0

220 Travel 13,088 0 13,088 703 0 502 11,882 A-Stable 0

230 Contract 18,642,562 0 18,642,562 6,082,390 0 4,344,564 8,215,608 A-Stable 6,499,689

233 Rent 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 A-Stable 0

240 Supplies 1,468,430 0 1,468,430 238,142 0 170,102 1,060,186 A-Stable 140,604

250 Equipment 1,844,000 0 1,844,000 996,877 0 712,055 135,068 A-Stable 241,828

270 Wkrs Comp 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 A-Stable 0

271 Drug Testing 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 A-Stable 0

290 Misc. 2,170 0 2,170 870 0 621 679 A-Stable 0

361 Power 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 A-Stable 0

362 Water 3,428,088 0 3,428,088 2,024,293 0 1,445,924 (42,129) A-Stable 0

363 Telephone 516,449 0 516,449 204,243 0 145,888 166,317 A-Stable 108,036

450 Cap. Outlay 428,700 0 428,700 2,129,500 (2,129,500) 0 428,700 A-Stable 0

888 Reserve 2,093,667 0 2,093,667 0 0 0 2,093,667 A-Stable 0

28,437,154 0 28,437,154 11,677,019 (2,129,500) 6,819,657 12,069,978 A-Stable 6,990,156

180,900,138 0 180,900,138 113,042,652 (2,129,500) 79,353,260 (9,366,274) C-Watch 6,990,156

12-Month 

Operations 

BUDGET

Monthly 

ACTUALS Variance CODE

12-Month 

Operations 

BUDGET

Year-to-Date 

ACTUALS Variance CODE

111 Salary 12,114,690 15,056,034 (2,941,344) B-Warning 69,608,685 73,456,229 (3,847,544) A-Stable

112 OT 0 0 0 A-Stable 3,000 490 2,510 A-Stable

113 Benefits 2,672,124 5,732,102 (3,059,978) B-Warning 22,001,332 27,908,913 (5,907,581) B-Warning

14,786,814 20,788,137 (6,001,323) B-Warning 91,613,017 101,365,633 (9,752,616) B-Warning

220 Travel 1,091 527 564 A-Stable 7,637 703 6,934 A-Stable

230 Contract 497,720 62,504 435,216 A-Stable 12,578,296 6,082,390 6,495,906 A-Stable

233 Rent 0 0 0 A-Stable 0 0 0 A-Stable

240 Supplies 152,083 83,148 68,935 A-Stable 810,431 238,142 572,289 A-Stable

250 Equipment 39,797 320,282 (280,486) B-Warning 1,791,129 996,877 794,252 A-Stable

270 Wkrs Comp 0 0 0 A-Stable 0 0 0 A-Stable

271 Drug Testing 0 0 0 A-Stable 0 0 0 A-Stable

290 Misc. 310 200 110 A-Stable 620 870 (250) B-Warning

361 Power 0 0 0 A-Stable 0 0 0 A-Stable

362 Water 280,956 284,491 (3,535) A-Stable 1,896,583 2,024,293 (127,710) A-Stable

363 Telephone 30,000 29,313 687 A-Stable 215,000 204,243 10,757 A-Stable

450 Cap. Outlay 0 (2,129,500) 2,129,500 A-Stable 428,700 0 428,700 A-Stable

888 Reserve 0 0 0 A-Stable 755,689 0 755,689 A-Stable

1,001,956 (1,349,035) 2,350,991 A-Stable 18,484,084 9,547,519 8,936,565 A-Stable

15,788,770 19,439,102 (3,650,332) B-Warning 110,097,101 110,913,152 (816,051) A-Stable

Notes:

Definitions:

A-Stable:

B-Warning:

C-Watch:

A

Account Code

Total Personnel

Total Operations

GRAND TOTAL

Year-to-Date VarianceMonthly Variance

indicating that the GDOE has a negative variance report exceeding ten percent (10%) of the year-to-date budgeted amount in an expense 

category or five percent (5%) in aggregate at the time of reporting for budgetary object categories.

indicating that the GDOE has a negative variance report exceeding two percent (2%) of the approved budget amount when combining year-to-

date actual and annualized projections at the time of reporting for budgetary object categories.

Account Code

Total Personnel

Total Operations

GRAND TOTAL

indicating that the GDOE has positive variance reports in all budgeted expense categories at the time of reporting.



Education Financial Supervisory Commission Fiscal Year 2021 Financial Status Designation Report

Department: Guam Department of Education

Fund: Territorial Education Facilities Fund

Account No.: 130 & 190

Budget Act(s): P.L. 35-99

YTD Exp.Date 4/30/2021

B C D E F G H I J

Budget Act(s) 

Appropriations Reserve Allotments

GDOE YTD 

Expenditures

Manual 

Adjustment

Projected 

Remaining 

Expenditures

Projected 

Lapse/ 

(Shortfall) CODE Encumbrances

111 Salary 0 0 0 4,000 0 0 (4,000) C-Watch 0

112 OT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 A-Stable 0

113 Benefits 0 0 0 58 0 0 (58) C-Watch 0

0 0 0 4,058 0 0 (4,058) C-Watch 0

220 Travel 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 A-Stable 0

230 Contract 5,783,901 0 5,783,901 1,834,548 0 1,310,392 2,638,961 A-Stable 1,377,002

233 Rent 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 A-Stable 0

240 Supplies 239,808 0 239,808 9,409 0 6,721 223,678 A-Stable 10,270

250 Equipment 28,026 0 28,026 20,538 0 14,670 (7,182) C-Watch 2,436

270 Wkrs Comp 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 A-Stable 0

271 Drug Testing 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 A-Stable 0

290 Misc. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 A-Stable 0

361 Power 9,409,991 0 9,409,991 5,030,093 0 3,592,923 786,975 A-Stable 0

362 Water 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 A-Stable 0

363 Telephone 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 A-Stable 0

450 Cap. Outlay 0 0 0 1,568,000 (1,568,000) 0 0 A-Stable 0

888 Reserve 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 A-Stable 0

15,461,726 0 15,461,726 8,462,589 (1,568,000) 4,924,706 3,642,431 A-Stable 1,389,708

15,461,726 0 15,461,726 8,466,647 (1,568,000) 4,924,706 3,638,373 A-Stable 1,389,708

12-Month 

Operations 

BUDGET

Monthly 

ACTUALS Variance CODE

12-Month 

Operations 

BUDGET

Year-to-Date 

ACTUALS Variance CODE

111 Salary 0 0 0 A-Stable 0 4,000 (4,000) B-Warning

112 OT 0 0 0 A-Stable 0 0 0 A-Stable

113 Benefits 0 0 0 A-Stable 0 58 (58) B-Warning

0 0 0 A-Stable 0 4,058 (4,058) B-Warning

220 Travel 0 0 0 A-Stable 0 0 0 A-Stable

230 Contract 434,706 770,430 (335,724) B-Warning 3,622,874 1,834,548 1,788,326 A-Stable

233 Rent 0 0 0 A-Stable 0 0 0 A-Stable

240 Supplies 23,804 2,665 21,139 A-Stable 144,592 9,409 135,183 A-Stable

250 Equipment 0 5,599 (5,599) B-Warning 28,026 20,538 7,488 A-Stable

270 Wkrs Comp 0 0 0 A-Stable 0 0 0 A-Stable

271 Drug Testing 0 0 0 A-Stable 0 0 0 A-Stable

290 Misc. 0 0 0 A-Stable 0 0 0 A-Stable

361 Power 985,000 776,799 208,201 A-Stable 6,895,000 5,030,093 1,864,907 A-Stable

362 Water 0 0 0 A-Stable 0 0 0 A-Stable

363 Telephone 0 0 0 A-Stable 0 0 0 A-Stable

450 Cap. Outlay 0 0 0 A-Stable 0 0 0 A-Stable

888 Reserve 0 0 0 A-Stable 0 0 0 A-Stable

1,443,510 1,555,492 (111,982) A-Stable 10,690,492 6,894,589 3,795,904 A-Stable

1,443,510 1,555,492 (111,982) B-Warning 10,690,492 6,898,647 3,791,846 A-Stable

Notes:

Definitions:

A-Stable:

B-Warning:

C-Watch:

A

Account Code

Total Personnel

Total Operations

GRAND TOTAL

Year-to-Date VarianceMonthly Variance

indicating that the GDOE has a negative variance report exceeding ten percent (10%) of the year-to-date budgeted amount in an expense 

category or five percent (5%) in aggregate at the time of reporting for budgetary object categories.

indicating that the GDOE has a negative variance report exceeding two percent (2%) of the approved budget amount when combining year-to-

date actual and annualized projections at the time of reporting for budgetary object categories.

Account Code

Total Personnel

Total Operations

GRAND TOTAL

indicating that the GDOE has positive variance reports in all budgeted expense categories at the time of reporting.



Education Financial Supervisory Commission Fiscal Year 2021 Financial Status Designation Report

Department: Guam Department of Education

Fund: Healthy Futures Fund

Account No.: 140 & 150

Budget Act(s): P.L. 35-99

YTD Exp.Date 4/30/2021

B C D E F G H I J

Budget Act(s) 

Appropriations Reserve Allotments

GDOE YTD 

Expenditures

Manual 

Adjustment

Projected 

Remaining 

Expenditures

Projected 

Lapse/ 

(Shortfall) CODE Encumbrances

111 Salary 718,075 0 718,075 142,187 0 2,335 573,553 A-Stable 0

112 OT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 A-Stable 0

113 Benefits 65,854 0 65,854 48,921 0 28 16,905 A-Stable 0

783,929 0 783,929 191,108 0 2,363 590,458 A-Stable 0

220 Travel 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 A-Stable 0

230 Contract 107,825 0 107,825 20,700 0 14,786 72,339 A-Stable 34,385

233 Rent 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 A-Stable 0

240 Supplies 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 A-Stable 0

250 Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 A-Stable 0

270 Wkrs Comp 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 A-Stable 0

271 Drug Testing 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 A-Stable 0

290 Misc. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 A-Stable 0

361 Power 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 A-Stable 0

362 Water 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 A-Stable 0

363 Telephone 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 A-Stable 0

450 Cap. Outlay 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 A-Stable 0

888 Reserve 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 A-Stable 0

107,825 0 107,825 20,700 0 14,786 72,339 A-Stable 34,385

891,754 0 891,754 211,808 0 17,149 662,797 A-Stable 34,385

12-Month 

Operations 

BUDGET

Monthly 

ACTUALS Variance CODE

12-Month 

Operations 

BUDGET

Year-to-Date 

ACTUALS Variance CODE

111 Salary 94,227 625 93,602 A-Stable 444,568 142,187 302,381 A-Stable

112 OT 0 0 0 A-Stable 0 0 0 A-Stable

113 Benefits 562 9 553 A-Stable 49,674 48,921 754 A-Stable

94,789 634 94,155 A-Stable 494,243 191,108 303,134 A-Stable

220 Travel 0 0 0 A-Stable 0 0 0 A-Stable

230 Contract 26,956 20,700 6,256 A-Stable 80,869 20,700 60,169 A-Stable

233 Rent 0 0 0 A-Stable 0 0 0 A-Stable

240 Supplies 0 0 0 A-Stable 0 0 0 A-Stable

250 Equipment 0 0 0 A-Stable 0 0 0 A-Stable

270 Wkrs Comp 0 0 0 A-Stable 0 0 0 A-Stable

271 Drug Testing 0 0 0 A-Stable 0 0 0 A-Stable

290 Misc. 0 0 0 A-Stable 0 0 0 A-Stable

361 Power 0 0 0 A-Stable 0 0 0 A-Stable

362 Water 0 0 0 A-Stable 0 0 0 A-Stable

363 Telephone 0 0 0 A-Stable 0 0 0 A-Stable

450 Cap. Outlay 0 0 0 A-Stable 0 0 0 A-Stable

888 Reserve 0 0 0 A-Stable 0 0 0 A-Stable

26,956 20,700 6,256 A-Stable 80,869 20,700 60,169 A-Stable

121,745 21,334 100,411 A-Stable 575,112 211,808 363,303 A-Stable

Notes:

Definitions:

A-Stable:

B-Warning:

C-Watch:

A

Account Code

Total Personnel

Total Operations

GRAND TOTAL

Year-to-Date VarianceMonthly Variance

indicating that the GDOE has a negative variance report exceeding ten percent (10%) of the year-to-date budgeted amount in an expense 

category or five percent (5%) in aggregate at the time of reporting for budgetary object categories.

indicating that the GDOE has a negative variance report exceeding two percent (2%) of the approved budget amount when combining year-to-

date actual and annualized projections at the time of reporting for budgetary object categories.

Account Code

Total Personnel

Total Operations

GRAND TOTAL

indicating that the GDOE has positive variance reports in all budgeted expense categories at the time of reporting.



Education Financial Supervisory Commission Fiscal Year 2021 Financial Status Designation Report

Department: Guam Department of Education

Fund: Public Library Resources Fund

Account No.: 160

Budget Act(s): P.L. 35-99

YTD Exp.Date 4/30/2021

B C D E F G H I J

Budget Act(s) 

Appropriations Reserve Allotments

GDOE YTD 

Expenditures

Manual 

Adjustment

Projected 

Remaining 

Expenditures

Projected 

Lapse/ 

(Shortfall) CODE Encumbrances

111 Salary 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 A-Stable 0

112 OT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 A-Stable 0

113 Benefits 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 A-Stable 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 A-Stable 0

220 Travel 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 A-Stable 0

230 Contract 163,691 0 163,691 29,728 0 21,234 112,729 A-Stable 17,331

233 Rent 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 A-Stable 0

240 Supplies 96,696 0 96,696 11,343 0 8,102 77,251 A-Stable 19,588

250 Equipment 654,695 0 654,695 91,505 0 65,361 497,829 A-Stable 148,470

270 Wkrs Comp 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 A-Stable 0

271 Drug Testing 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 A-Stable 0

290 Misc. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 A-Stable 0

361 Power 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 A-Stable 0

362 Water 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 A-Stable 0

363 Telephone 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 A-Stable 0

450 Cap. Outlay 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 A-Stable 0

888 Reserve 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 A-Stable 0

915,082 0 915,082 132,576 0 94,697 687,809 A-Stable 185,389

915,082 0 915,082 132,576 0 94,697 687,809 A-Stable 185,389

12-Month 

Operations 

BUDGET

Monthly 

ACTUALS Variance CODE

12-Month 

Operations 

BUDGET

Year-to-Date 

ACTUALS Variance CODE

111 Salary 0 0 0 A-Stable 0 0 0 A-Stable

112 OT 0 0 0 A-Stable 0 0 0 A-Stable

113 Benefits 0 0 0 A-Stable 0 0 0 A-Stable

0 0 0 A-Stable 0 0 0 A-Stable

220 Travel 0 0 0 A-Stable 0 0 0 A-Stable

230 Contract 32,629 8,380 24,248 A-Stable 120,787 29,728 91,060 A-Stable

233 Rent 0 0 0 A-Stable 0 0 0 A-Stable

240 Supplies 37,235 6,257 30,978 A-Stable 52,531 11,343 41,188 A-Stable

250 Equipment 65,275 27,567 37,708 A-Stable 268,037 91,505 176,532 A-Stable

270 Wkrs Comp 0 0 0 A-Stable 0 0 0 A-Stable

271 Drug Testing 0 0 0 A-Stable 0 0 0 A-Stable

290 Misc. 0 0 0 A-Stable 0 0 0 A-Stable

361 Power 0 0 0 A-Stable 0 0 0 A-Stable

362 Water 0 0 0 A-Stable 0 0 0 A-Stable

363 Telephone 0 0 0 A-Stable 0 0 0 A-Stable

450 Cap. Outlay 0 0 0 A-Stable 0 0 0 A-Stable

888 Reserve 0 0 0 A-Stable 0 0 0 A-Stable

135,138 42,204 92,934 A-Stable 441,355 132,576 308,779 A-Stable

135,138 42,204 92,934 A-Stable 441,355 132,576 308,779 A-Stable

Notes:

Definitions:

A-Stable:

B-Warning:

C-Watch:

A

Account Code

Total Personnel

Total Operations

GRAND TOTAL

Year-to-Date VarianceMonthly Variance

indicating that the GDOE has a negative variance report exceeding ten percent (10%) of the year-to-date budgeted amount in an expense 

category or five percent (5%) in aggregate at the time of reporting for budgetary object categories.

indicating that the GDOE has a negative variance report exceeding two percent (2%) of the approved budget amount when combining year-to-

date actual and annualized projections at the time of reporting for budgetary object categories.

Account Code

Total Personnel

Total Operations

GRAND TOTAL

indicating that the GDOE has positive variance reports in all budgeted expense categories at the time of reporting.



Education Financial Supervisory Commission Fiscal Year 2021 Financial Status Designation Report

Department: Guam Department of Education

Fund: Limited Gaming Fund

Account No.: 121

Budget Act(s): P.L. 35-99

YTD Exp.Date 4/30/2021

B C D E F G H I J

Budget Act(s) 

Appropriations Reserve Allotments

GDOE YTD 

Expenditures

Manual 

Adjustment

Projected 

Remaining 

Expenditures

Projected 

Lapse/ 

(Shortfall) CODE Encumbrances

111 Salary 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 A-Stable 0

112 OT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 A-Stable 0

113 Benefits 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 A-Stable 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 A-Stable 0

220 Travel 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 A-Stable 0

230 Contract 535,801 0 535,801 0 0 0 535,801 A-Stable 17,331

233 Rent 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 A-Stable 0

240 Supplies 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 A-Stable 19,588

250 Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 A-Stable 148,470

270 Wkrs Comp 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 A-Stable 0

271 Drug Testing 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 A-Stable 0

290 Misc. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 A-Stable 0

361 Power 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 A-Stable 0

362 Water 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 A-Stable 0

363 Telephone 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 A-Stable 0

450 Cap. Outlay 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 A-Stable 0

888 Reserve 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 A-Stable 0

535,801 0 535,801 0 0 0 535,801 A-Stable 185,389

535,801 0 535,801 0 0 0 535,801 A-Stable 185,389

12-Month 

Operations 

BUDGET

Monthly 

ACTUALS Variance CODE

12-Month 

Operations 

BUDGET

Year-to-Date 

ACTUALS Variance CODE

111 Salary 0 0 0 A-Stable 0 0 0 A-Stable

112 OT 0 0 0 A-Stable 0 0 0 A-Stable

113 Benefits 0 0 0 A-Stable 0 0 0 A-Stable

0 0 0 A-Stable 0 0 0 A-Stable

220 Travel 0 0 0 A-Stable 0 0 0 A-Stable

230 Contract 133,950 0 133,950 A-Stable 401,850 0 401,850 A-Stable

233 Rent 0 0 0 A-Stable 0 0 0 A-Stable

240 Supplies 0 0 0 A-Stable 0 0 0 A-Stable

250 Equipment 0 0 0 A-Stable 0 0 0 A-Stable

270 Wkrs Comp 0 0 0 A-Stable 0 0 0 A-Stable

271 Drug Testing 0 0 0 A-Stable 0 0 0 A-Stable

290 Misc. 0 0 0 A-Stable 0 0 0 A-Stable

361 Power 0 0 0 A-Stable 0 0 0 A-Stable

362 Water 0 0 0 A-Stable 0 0 0 A-Stable

363 Telephone 0 0 0 A-Stable 0 0 0 A-Stable

450 Cap. Outlay 0 0 0 A-Stable 0 0 0 A-Stable

888 Reserve 0 0 0 A-Stable 0 0 0 A-Stable

133,950 0 133,950 A-Stable 401,850 0 401,850 A-Stable

133,950 0 133,950 A-Stable 401,850 0 401,850 A-Stable

Notes:

Definitions:

A-Stable:

B-Warning:

C-Watch:

A

Account Code

Total Personnel

Total Operations

GRAND TOTAL

indicating that the GDOE has positive variance reports in all budgeted expense categories at the time of reporting.

indicating that the GDOE has a negative variance report exceeding ten percent (10%) of the year-to-date budgeted amount in an expense 

category or five percent (5%) in aggregate at the time of reporting for budgetary object categories.

indicating that the GDOE has a negative variance report exceeding two percent (2%) of the approved budget amount when combining year-to-

date actual and annualized projections at the time of reporting for budgetary object categories.

Year-to-Date Variance
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Monthly Variance
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26 PP 

Average

26 PP 

APRIL

21 PP 

Average

21 PP 

APRIL 26 PP 21 PP

111 Salary 4,522,032 4,503,781 489,330 518,713 4,522,032 489,330 52,678,332

112 OT 33 0 0 0 33 0 363

113 Benefits 1,711,912 1,705,445 170,646 188,080 1,711,912 170,646 19,854,908

6,233,977 6,209,226 659,976 706,793 6,233,977 659,976 72,533,603

111 Salary 167 208 83 0 167 83 2,335

112 OT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

113 Benefits 2 3 1 0 2 1 28

169 211 84 0 169 84 2,363
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Payroll Projections
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